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1.23 PREQUALIFIED BIDDERS 
 

The Pre-Qualified Bidders for the work covered under this bid are as listed below.  Only Pre-
Qualified General Contractors and Subcontractors will be permitted to bid.  Bids received from or 
containing non-Pre-Qualified Contractors or Subcontractors will be rejected and returned. 
 
1. General Contractors 
Bradford Construction Ltd. (contact: Michael Nolan, President) 
Graebeck Construction Ltd. (contact: Hubie Splinter, Vice President) 
McDonald Bros. Construction Inc. (contact: Larry Saumure, Senior Estimator/ Estimating Dept.) 
PCL Constructors Canada Inc. (contact: Stan Cheer, Manager – Special Projects) 
R.E. Hein Construction (contact: Barry Campbell, Vice President) 
Waterdon Construction (contact: Russell W. Grass, Chief Estimator) 
GMR Construction (contact: Francis Naud, Vice President) 
Taplen Commercial Construction Inc. (contact: Doug Lee, Estimator) 
Thomas Fuller Construction Co. Ltd. (contact: William Fuller, President) 
 
2. Mechanical 
Refer to list of Pre-Qualified Mechanical Contractors included in Information Available to Bidders. 
 
3. Electrical 
Refer to list of Pre-Qualified Electrical Contractors included in Information Available to Bidders. 
 
4. Abatement 
Refer to list of Pre-Qualified Abatement Contractors included in Information Available to Bidders. 
 

 
– END OF INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS – 





Company�Name Main�Contact�Name Title/Department Telephone Email�Address Email�for�Tender�Invitation Tender�Contact�Name
1

2 Black�&�McDonald�Limited Bruce�Mackie
Electrical�Construction�
Division�Manager

613.526.1266�(office)�or��
613.905.7734�(direct) bmackie@blackandmcdonald.com

3 Broder�Electric� Fred�Broder Estimating
613�224�1176�or�
613.291.9555�(cell) fred@broderelectric.ca estimating@broderelectric.ca

4 Earl�Carr�Electric�Canada�Ltd. Doug�Vandemheen President
613.831.9179�or�
613.794.0639 dvandemheen@earlcarrelectriccanada.com

6 KE�Electrical�Ltd. Abe�Wall Vice�President 613.839.0351�x223 a.wall@keelectrical.com t.wilson@keelectrical.com� (Tom�Wilson)
7 Lamarche�Electric Shawn�Lamarche� President 613.747.8882 shawn@lamarcheelectric.ca
8 McGown�Electric�(divn�of�1120911�Ontario�Inc) John�McGowan President 613�833�3582�x101 john@mcgowanelectric.ca estimates@mcgowanelectric.ca
9 Power�Tek�Electrical�Services�Inc.� Walter�Pamic� V.P./Estimating 613.836.4311 walter.pamic@power�tek.on.ca
10 Simply�Electric� Rob�Shaver President 613.826.3273 rob@simplyelectric.ca

11 Toban�Electric� Ray�Boldt Construction�Manager�
613.836.6862�(office)�
613.266.5228�(cell) ray@tobanelectric.ca richard@tobanelectric.ca

12 Wired�Synergy�Inc.� Roch�Picknell President,�CEO 613.590.0900 rochp@wiredsynergy.ca tenders@wiredsynergy.ca

13 Ziebarth�Electrical�Contractors�Ltd.� Marc�Huot Estimator/Project�Manager
6133.798.8020�x223�(b)�or�
613.229.3477�(cell) march@zec.ca tenders@zec.ca



Company�Name Main�Contact�Name Title/Department Telephone Email�Address Email�for�Tender�Invitation

1 Black�&�McDonald�Limited Jeff�Leonard
Mechanical�Construction�
Division�Manager�

613.526.1226�(office)�or�
613.903.7723�(direct) jleonard@blackandmcdonald.com

2 Burchill�Mechanical�Contractors�Ltd. Brian�Burchill� President/Estimator 613.831.6624 brian@burchillmechanical.com
3 Climate�Works�Heating,�Cooling�&�Plumbing Maia�Stonebridge Project�Coordinator 613.838.9989 mstonebridge@climateworks.ca
4 Diflo�Mechanical�Limited Pierre�Richer Estimating 613�741�7731 pierre@dilfo.com
5 Kelson�Mechanical�Inc.� Alain�Marion Ottawa�District�Manager 613�733�3400 amarion@kelson.on.ca
6 Lar�Mex�Inc. Corey�Lees Account�Executive 613.747.1563�x�252 corey@lar�mex.com
7 Modern�Niagara�Ottawa�Inc. Derek�Noppe Chief�Estimator 613�591�7505�x�4023 dnoppe@modernniagara.com

8 Seabrook�Bros.�Mechanical�Ltd. Bob�Seabrook President/Owner
613.228.3236�(office)�or�
613.880.8638�(cell) bob@seabrookbros.ca

9 Tam�Kal�Limited Bill�Daly� Ottawa�Division�Manager 613.595.1790 bdaly@tam�kal.com

10 X�L�Air�Energy�Services�Ltd.� Matt�Brekalo Vice�President
613.836.5002�x�304�(office)�
or�613.447.0737�(cell) mbrekalo@x�l�air.ca




